## Re: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (17702) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

From: s pal <s.pal@iiserkol.ac.in>

Sat, May 27, 2023 12:50 PM

Subject: Re: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (17702) on

behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

To: Head Chemical Department < hchd@bis.gov.in >

Approved.

SP

On Fri, 26 May, 2023, 06:14 Head Chemical Department, < <a href="https://hchd@bis.gov.in">hchd@bis.gov.in</a>> wrote:

Our Ref: CHD 19/T 26 05 2023

Subject: Approval of Draft Document CHD 19 (17702) on behalf of the Chairman, Chemical Division Council

Sl	Document No.	Title
No.		
	CHD 19 (17702)	IS 10702: 2023 Hawai Chappal-Specification

I enclose a press copy of the documents mentioned above finalized by the Footwear Sectional Committee, CHD 19 and authorized by its Chairman in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Chemical Division Council.

The committee finalized the documents during 37th meeting of CHD 19 held on 28 04 2023 and decided to send it for printing.

It is requested that, this note may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your authorization of the draft as Indian Standard.

Encl.: As above.

(Ajay K Lal) Scientist E & Head (CHD)

<u>Chairman, Chemical Division Council</u> BIS U.O. No. CHD 19/T dated 26 05 2023

**APPROVED** 

(Chairman, Chemical Division Council)

Dr. Sourav Pal, Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry, Ashoka Univeristy, Sonipat



